2025 and recorded on February 6, 2025 in 
Deed Book 25001, Page 160, in the Office 
of the Clerk of Superior Court of Treutlen 
County, Georgia, said Security Deed having 
been given to secure a Note of even date, 
in the original principal amount of One 
Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand and 00/100 
dollars ($136,000.00) with interest thereon 
as provided therein, as last transferred to 
NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage 
Servicing, recorded in Deed Book 25001, 
Page 1219, aforesaid records, will be sold 
at public outcry to the highest bidder for 
cash before the courthouse door of Treutlen